



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5731/2023 and CM APPL. 22459/2023, CM APPL. 32944/2023, CM APPL. 32945/2023

HOPE HALL SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE  
(REGISTERED SOCIETY)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Garg and  
Mr. Pulkit Atal, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna and Ms. Garima  
Jain, Advs. for R-1/DDA  
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Devika Singh  
Roy Chowdhury, Advs. for R-  
2/MCD  
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh and  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advs. for  
DUSIB

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**23.08.2024**

%

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth, the writ petitions shall be taken up on Tuesday, and Thursday.
3. Re-notify 10.12.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**AUGUST 23, 2024**

sp