



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5731/2023, CM APPL. 22459/2023, CM APPL. 32944/2023**
& CM APPL. 32945/2023
HOPE HALL SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE (REGISTERED
SOCIETY)

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Garg with Mr.
Sachin Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC with Mr.
Khwaja Umair, Advocates.
Mr. Shubham Kumar Singh, Advocate
for DUSIB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.12.2024
List on 11.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sw