



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5731/2023 & CM APPL. 22459/2023, 32944-45/2023

HOPE HALL SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE

(REGISTERED SOCIETY)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Garg and Mr.
Pulkit Atal, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.
Ms. Meghna Mital and Ms. Vanita,
Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Ms.
Priyanka Singh, Mr. Aamir Faiyaz,
Ms. Anushka Rajora and Ms.
Mrinalini Tandon, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 15.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/dss